



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.2707 OF 2015

Prakash Keshav PatilPetitioner
V/s.
The State of MaharashtraRespondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2709 OF 2015

Bhupinder Singh Sethi ...Petitioner.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Vishakha V. Pandit i/by Mr. A.H.Fatangare, Advocates for
Petitioners in both the Petitions.
Mrs. S.V.Sonawane, APP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM :- R.M. SAVANT &
SANDEEP K. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE :- 27TH SEPTEMBER, 2017.

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the Respondent No.2 in each of the
Petitions returnable on 1.11.2017.

2 In addition to service of notice through Court, the
advocate for the Petitioners shall serve a private notice by Registered
Post A.D. and/or by Courier service and/or by hand delivery on the
Respondent No.2 and shall file affidavit of service before the
returnable date.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J)

(R.M. SAVANT, J)