



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2707 OF 2015

Prakash Keshav Patil & Others ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
ATUL GANESH
KULKARNI
Date: 2026.04.01
18:17:44 +0530

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2709 OF 2015

Bhupinder Singh Sethi ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

None for the petitioners.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, APP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 1, 2026

P.C.:

1. None is present on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Both the writ petitions are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)